
A. Hanumantha Rao 
B.Com., F.C.A. 

Chartered Accountant 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of M/s. G. NARAYANAMM INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLoGY & SCIENCE (WOMEN), Sheikpet, Hyderabad as on 31 March 2022, and the Income 
and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These financial statements 
are the responsibility of the College Management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the 
Financial Statement based on our audit. 

AUDIT REPORT 

We conducted our audit in acCordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those 
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the 
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examiing, on a test basis, 
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial staterments. An audit also indudes 
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as 
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable 
basis for our opinion. 

We report as follows 

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowedge 
and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit. 

2. In our opinion, proper books of accounts as required by law have been maintained by the 
College so far as it appears from our examination of those books. 

3. The Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure account annexed to in this report are in 

agreement with the books of accounts. 

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations g1ven to 
us, the accounts give the information in the manner so required and give a true & fair view. 

a) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the College as at 31% March 
2022 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date : 29-08-2022 

and 
b) In the case of Income and Expenditure account, of the excess of Income over Expenditure 

for the year ended on that date. 

CHAIRMAN 
G. Narayanamma Instifute of 

Technology & Science (fot woman) 
AUTONOMOUS) 

Shaikpet, Hyderabad -s00 104. 

A.HANUMANTHA RAO 
Chartered Accountant 
Mem.No:018102 

PRINCIPAL 
G.Narayanamma Institute 

Technology & Science (for woma 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Shaikpet, Hvderabad - s00 104 

A 



To Salaries 
Expenditure 

To Labs & Dept Maintenancce 
To Vehicle Maintenace 
|To Building & other Maintenance 
To Inspection & Other Exp 
To Library and other Subscriptions 
To Audit Fee 
To Staff andStudent Welfare 
To Rates & Taxes 

To Internet & Telephone Charges 

G.Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Sclence (For Women) 
Shaikpet, Hyderabad. 

(A unit of G.Pulla Reddy Charities Trust, Hyderabad ) 
Income & Expenditure for the Year Ended on 31-03-2022 

To Seminars & Conferences 
To Research & Development Exp 

|To Functions & events 
To Advertisement 

|To Electricity Charges 
To Printing & Stationery 
To Security Charges 
To Other Expenses 
To Depreciation 
To Excess of income Over Expenditure 

A. Hanumantha Rao 

Chartered Accountant 
Mem.No:018102 

Place : Hyderabad 
Date :21-08-2022 

S-1 

S-2 

S-3 

S-6 

S-7 

S-8 

S-10 

S-13 

As per our Audit Report annexed thereto 

S-9 

S-11 

Membership 
No: 18102 

Rs 
233,496,390 By Tuition Fee 

1,585,366 By Interest on Fixed Deposit 
1,015,738 By Donation -G.P.R.Charities Trust 
9,273,777 By Alumane Contribution 
4,700,110 By R & D Grants 
2,056,824 By Consultancy charges 

25,000 
2,384,912 
4,944,086 
1,616,325 

398,309 
2,971,352 

266,899 
1,242,155 
5,523,777 
3,359,407 
2,076,357 
3,052,575 

Income 

34,819,927 
493,758 

315,303,044 

Principal PKirLi. 

G.Narayanamma lnstituie 
Technology & Sclence (for woman 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Shaikpet,Hvderebad-S00 104 

Rs 
301,883,665 

PRINCIPAL 

3,235,830 

For G.Narayanamma Institute of Tech. & Science 

5,000,000 
760,000 

3,545,872 
877,677 

315,303,,044 

G.Narayanamma Institute ot 
Technology & Science (for woman. 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Shaikpet, Hvderabad -S00 104 
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PRINCIPAL 

rered Accoun 
No: 18102 Membershp 

SOLARPOWER PLANT 

Total Additions| 

Total 

" C" 

1,37,95,014.00 

1,04,12,030.00 

1,16,71,394.00 

TOTALS(A+B+G 

4,25,44,313.00 

Depreciation 
Total 

0.00 

3,48,19,927.00| 

20,83,10,547.00 

6,34,270.00| 

3,17,47,638.00| 30,72,289.00| 
2,53,708.00| 

96,82,817.00 23,34,280.00 

3,58,78,438.00 
6,34,270.00 

0.00| 

2,53,708.00| 
1,20,17,097.00 2,38,61,341.00 

3,80,562.00 

D20,07,46,161.00| 1,76,93,384.00 

2,48,50,929.00 1,60,000.00 

24,31,30,474.00 

Balance Closing 


